

Office of Additional Director CGHS Fourth floor, Kendriya Sadan, Sector -9, Chandigarh-160009 Phone-0172-2740716 email- adchd@cghs.nic.in

File No:CGHS/WC/218

Date:09/06/2023

NOTICE

Opening of CGHS Wellness Centre-2 at Sector 29-C, Chandigarh and CGHS Wellness Centre-1 at Sector -16 Panchkula (Haryana)

All the eligible Central Government pensioners are hereby informed that CGHS Wellness Centre-II at Sector 29-C, Chandigarh & CGHS W.C-I at Sector-16, Panchkula (Haryana) will start functioning w.e.f. 09.06.2023. Central Govt. pensioners can apply for issue of CGHS plastic card by filing online application form as per the details available at CGHS website www.cghs.nic.in.The Central Government pensioners whose residence falls within the CGHS jurisdiction i.e area covered by radius of 5 K.M. from CGHS W.C-II, Sector 29-C of Chandigarh City & CGHS W.C-I, Sector-16, of Panchkula City will not be eligible for Fixed Medical Allowance as per CGHS guidelines.

Central Government employees whose residence falls within the CGHS jurisdiction i.e area covered by radius of 5 K.M. from CGHS W.C-II, Sector 29-C of Chandigarh City & CGHS W.C-I, Sector-16, of Panchkula City are eligible for CGHS membership. The DDO should start deducting the CGHS subscription compulsorily for all such employees. The serving employees should process their application through their respective head of department after scrutiny of documents, for issue of CGHS card.

For further enquiry, contact at Tel No. 0172-2740716(Office).

E-mail: adchd@cghs.nic.in

CGHS Website: www.cghs.nic.in for downloading the CGHS enrolment form.

Address:

*CGHS WC-2, Press Colony, Sector 29-C Chandigarh-160030

Tel: 0172-2997680 Email: sec29.chd@cghs.nic.in

*CGHS WC-1, BSNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-16, Panchkula (Hry)-134109

Tel: 0172-2990711 email: sec16.pkl@cghs.nic.in

Sd/ x x x Additional Director CGHS Chandigarh



Office of Additional Director CGHS Fourth floor, Kendriya Sadan, Sector -9, Chandigarh-160009 Phone-0172-2740716 email- adchd@cghs.nic.in

File No:CGHS/WC/ 918 -268

Date:09/06/2023

Office order

Subject: Opening of CGHS Wellness Centre-2 at Sector 29-C, Chandigarh and CGHS Wellness Centre-1 at Sector -16 Panchkula (Haryana)

It is informed to all the HOD/HOO/CGECC/CGPA that CGHS Wellness Centre-II at Sector 29-C, Chandigarh & CGHS W.C-I Sector-16, Panchkula (Haryana) will start functioning w.e.f. 09.06.2023. Central Government employees whose residence falls within the CGHS jurisdiction i.e area covered by radius of 5 K.M. from CGHS W.C-II, Sector 29-C of Chandigarh City & CGHS W.C-I, Sector-16, of Panchkula City are eligible for CGHS membership. The DDO should start deducting the CGHS subscription compulsorily for all such employees. The serving employees should process their application through their respective head of department after scrutiny of documents, for issue of CGHS card.

Central Govt. pensioners can apply for issue of CGHS plastic card by filing online application form as per the details available at CGHS website www.cghs.nic.in. The Central Government pensioners whose residence falls within the CGHS jurisdiction i.e area covered by radius of 5 K.M. from CGHS W.C-II, Sector 29-C of Chandigarh City & CGHS W.C-I, Sector-16, of Panchkula City will not be eligible for Fixed Medical Allowance as per CGHS guidelines.

For further enquiry, contact at Tel No. 0172-2740716 (Office).

E-mail I.D. adchd@cghs.nic.in

CGHS website Site: www.cghs.nic.in for filling and download the CGHS enrolment form.

Address:

*CGHS WC-2, Press Colony, Sector 29-C Chandigarh-160030

Tel: 0172-2997680 Email: sec29.chd@cghs.nic.in

*CGHS WC-1, BSNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-16, Panchkula (Hry)-134109

Tel: 0172-2990711 email: sec16.pkl@cghs.nic.in

Additional Director 6-2013
CGHS Chandigarh

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the HOD/HOO of Central Government located in Chandigarh & Panchkula city for information
- 2. The G.Secretary, CGECC, Kendirya Sadan, Sector 9-A, Chandigarh for information.
- 3. The President, Central Government Pensioners Associations for information...
- 4. The ADDG, Dte. Genl. Of CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for information.
- 5. The US to GOI, Dte, Genl of CGHS (CGHS-II), Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for information.